

V

SLP(C)No. 266-267 OF 2001
ITEM No.17

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.266-267/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2000 in WA 1916-17/00
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZONAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.6167/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 266-267: Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Pathak, adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Pannikar, adv.

In SLP 6167: Mr. Sudarsh Menon. adv.

For Respondent (s)
in both matters: Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In SLP(C)266-267/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, advocate accepts notice for
respondent No.2 and undertakes to file vakalatnama within
two weeks. List this case with its connected case on a
Friday after two weeks.

In SLP(C)6167/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. List both the cases on a Friday after two
weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master